505748136 10/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5794949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE E. FROST	10/30/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINEAGE CRYPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4261 UNION STREET	
City:	LEVANT	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04456	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8161694

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)941-9715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-947-4501

Email: apellegrini@rudmanwinchell.com **Correspondent Name:** ANTHONY D. PELLEGRINI

Address Line 1: **84 HARLOW STREET** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1401

Address Line 4: BANGOR, MAINE 04402-1401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50630/056343 FROST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY D. PELLEGRINI	
SIGNATURE:	/ Anthony D. Pellegrini /	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentOfIntellectualPropertyExcuted10302019#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050860 FRAME: 0860** 

505748136

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Lawrence E. Frost, an individual residing at 4261 Union Street, Levant,

Maine 04456 (the "Assignor") is the inventor and sole owner of all rights and interests in a

certain invention concerning a burial crypt for cremains and a method of fabrication of same (the

"Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is an owner of all worldwide rights, title, and interest in a

certain patent, entitled "BURIAL CRYPT FOR CREMAINS AND METHOD OF

FABRICATION", United States Patent No. 8,161,694, issued on April 24, 2012 (the "Patent");

and

WHEREAS, Lineage Crypts, Inc., a Maine corporation having a principle location at 4261

Union Street, Levant, Maine 04456 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is

desirous of assigning, the entire interest of the Assignor in the worldwide rights, title, and interest

in the Invention and the Patent;

**RECORDED: 10/30/2019** 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises and other good and valuable

consideration bargained for and exchanged, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does absolutely and unconditionally sell,

assign, convey, and transfer unto said Assignee the entirety of the Assignor's worldwide rights,

title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent, effective as of the date hereof; such that

the worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent are owned entirely

by Assignee; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and

for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this 30th day of October, 2019, in Lewant

PATENT